

वेबसाइट: www.bankofbaroda.in

ईमेल - corp.pr@bankofbaroda.co.in

टेलीफोन् नं. 022 6759 2585

स्थान/Place: Bengaluru

तारीख/Date:-- 23.10.2019

Press Release

Vijaya Bank Heritage Museum Inaugurated by RBI Director Kattoor

Mumbai, 23 October 2019: The Vijaya Bank Heritage Museum was inaugurated by Shri Jose J Kattoor, Regional Director, Reserve Bank of India Bengaluru in presence of Dr. Sharat Shetty, Grandson of the Founder Chairman of Vijaya Bank, Late Shri Attavar Balakrishna Shetty, Smt. Vranda Shetty Punja, Daughter of Modern architect of Vijaya Bank, Late Mulki Sunder Ram Shetty, Shri Murali Ramaswami, Executive Director, Bank of Baroda and Shri Vikramaditya Singh Khichi, Executive Director, Bank of Baroda and other dignitaries.

Established on 23rd October, 1931, erstwhile Vijaya Bank was one of the premier nationalized banks in the country. The Bank had surpassed several milestones and had contributed significantly to the growth and all-round development of the country. Having a total business of over Rs. 311,337 crores as on March 31, 2019, the Bank had been at the forefront in ushering a new era of growth and all round progress. The erstwhile Vijaya Bank, along with erstwhile Dena Bank, was amalgamated with Bank of Baroda on April 1, 2019.

The Vijaya Bank Heritage Museum was established as a part of drive to ensure that cultural ethos and institutional memories of erstwhile Vijaya Bank are valued and carried forward in the Bank. The function was inaugurated by paying rich tributes to founding father of Vijaya Bank, Late Shri Attavar Balakrishna Shetty and the architect of modern Vijaya Bank, Shri Mulki Sunder Ram Shetty.

ABOUT BANK OF BARODA

Bank of Baroda ("The Bank") established on July 20, 1908 is a State-owned banking and financial services organization, headquartered in Vadodara (earlier known as Baroda) in Gujarat, India.

Bank of Baroda is India's third largest bank with a strong domestic presence supported by self- service channels. The Bank's distribution network includes 9,500+ branches, 13,400+ ATMs and 1,200+ self-service e-lobbies. The Bank has a significant international presence with a network of 100 branches/offices of subsidiaries, spanning 21 countries. The Bank has wholly owned subsidiaries including BOB Financial Solutions Limited (erstwhile BOB Cards Ltd.), BOB Capital Markets and Baroda Asset Management India Ltd. Bank of Baroda also has joint ventures for life insurance viz. India First Life Insurance and India Infradebt Ltd., engaged in infrastructure financing. The Bank owns 98.57% in

051 400 - DODD , DODDDODD DODDDODDOCORP.PR Department, Baroda

Corporate Centre, C- 26,G-Block,Bandra KurlaComplex,Mumbai- 400 051

The Nainital Bank. The Bank has also sponsored three Regional Rural Banks namely Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank, Baroda Rajasthan Gramin Bank and Baroda Gujarat Gramin Bank.

- Visit us at <u>www.bankofbaroda.in</u>
- Facebook https://www.facebook.com/bankofbaroda/
- Twitter <u>https://twitter.com/bankofbaroda</u>
- Instagram https://www.instagram.com/officialbankofbaroda/
- YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdf14FHPLt7omkE9CmyrVHA
- LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/bankofbaroda/

Sd/-(Chitra Suresh) AGM – PR & Corporate Communications BCC/CPR/2019/